
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP BIATHLON NATIONAL TEAMS U21 

G
ro

up
 A

Matches Match 
Points

5P 3C x4 3C 3C 3C TOT PT

PTS PTS INN AVG HR POINTS Diff.

2 CZECH REP (Alamik-Cermak) 0 40 72 35 0,514 5 112 -88
3 SPAIN 2 (Sanchez-Zotov)) 2 100 100 34 0,735 5 200 88

1 ITALY 1 (Cucchiara-Russino) 0 100 80 48 0,417 2 180 -20
3 SPAIN 2 (Sanchez-Zotov)) 2 88 112 48 0,583 3 200 20

1 ITALY 1 (Cucchiara-Russino) 2 100 100 107 0,234 3 200 13
2 CZECH REP (Alamik-Cermak) 0 15 172 106 0,406 3 187 -13

G
ro

up
 A

Group rank
MP

Tot. Tot. TOT 3C P P Team PT

Rank 5P 3C x4 3c Inn AVG + - AVG Diff.

2 ITALY 1 (Cucchiara-Russino) 2 200 180 155 0,290 380 387 0,982 -7
3 CZECH REP (Alamik-Cermak) 0 55 244 141 0,433 299 400 0,748 -101
1 SPAIN 2 (Sanchez-Zotov)) 4 188 212 82 0,646 400 292 1,370 108

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP BIATHLON NATIONAL TEAMS U21 

G
ro

up
 B

Matches Match 
Points

5P 3C x4 3C 3C 3C TOT PT

PTS PTS INN AVG HR POINTS Diff.

2 FRANCE 1 (Astic-Duriez) 2 100 100 26 0,962 4 200 36
3 PORTUGAL (Santos-Pinto) 0 73 91 26 0,875 3 164 -36

1 DENMARK 1 (Petersen-Kristiansen) 0 98 80 29 0,690 4 178 -22
3 PORTUGAL (Santos-Pinto) 2 100 100 29 0,862 4 200 22

1 DENMARK 1 (Petersen-Kristiansen) 2 100 100 41 0,610 3 200 37
2 FRANCE 1 (Astic-Duriez) 0 75 88 41 0,537 2 163 -37

G
ro

up
 B

Group rank
MP

Tot. Tot. TOT 3C P P Team PT

Rank 5P 3C x4 3c Inn AVG + - AVG Diff.

1 DENMARK 1 (Petersen-Kristiansen) 2 198 180 70 0,643 378 363 1,041 15
2 FRANCE 1 (Astic-Duriez) 2 175 188 67 0,701 363 364 0,997 -1
3 PORTUGAL (Santos-Pinto) 2 173 191 55 0,868 364 378 0,963 -14

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP BIATHLON NATIONAL TEAMS U21 

G
ro

up
 C

Matches Match 
Points

5P 3C x4 3C 3C 3C TOT PT

PTS PTS INN AVG HR POINTS Diff.

2 FRANCE 2 (Delorme-Watbled) 2 100 100 51 0,490 3 200 53
3 DENMARK 2 (Duchwaider-KJærbo) 0 99 48 50 0,240 2 147 -53

1 SPAIN 1 (Orbea-Morales) 2 91 109 31 0,879 4 200 38
4 ITALY 2 (Piccolomini-Turlà) 0 100 62 30 0,517 4 162 -38
1 SPAIN 1 (Orbea-Morales) 2 100 100 26 0,962 6 200 83
3 DENMARK 2 (Duchwaider-KJærbo) 0 97 20 26 0,192 2 117 -83

2 FRANCE 2 (Delorme-Watbled) 0 67 100 49 0,510 5 167 -33
4 ITALY 2 (Piccolomini-Turlà) 2 100 100 49 0,510 3 200 33
1 SPAIN 1 (Orbea-Morales) 2 40 160 30 1,333 13 200 44
2 FRANCE 2 (Delorme-Watbled) 0 100 56 29 0,483 2 156 -44

3 DENMARK 2 (Duchwaider-KJærbo) 0 100 24 75 0,080 2 124 -76
4 ITALY 2 (Piccolomini-Turlà) 2 83 117 76 0,385 2 200 76

G
ro

up
 C

Group rank
MP

Tot. Tot. TOT 3C P P Team PT

Rank 5P 3C x4 3c Inn AVG + - AVG Diff.

1 SPAIN 1 (Orbea-Morales) 6 231 369 87 1,060 600 435 1,379 165
3 FRANCE 2 (Delorme-Watbled) 2 267 256 129 0,496 523 547 0,956 -24
4 DENMARK 2 (Duchwaider-KJærbo) 0 296 92 151 0,152 388 600 0,647 -212
2 ITALY 2 (Piccolomini-Turlà) 4 283 279 155 0,450 562 491 1,145 71


